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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY  

FEE STRUCTURE FOR BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURAL 

STUDIES/BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE SSP DEGREE 

PROGRAMME 

Item Fee Description Semester 1 
(Kshs) 

Semester 2 
(Kshs) 

Total (Kshs) 

1 Caution Money (Payable Once) 1,500.00*   1,500.00 

2 Students Union 700.00 700.00 1,400.00 

3 Medical Levy 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 

4 Tuition Fee 84,000.00 84,000.00 168,000.00 

5 Practical Attachment 
(Internal And Industrial) 

3,000.00** 3,000.00** 6,000.00 

6 Student ID (Payable Once) 1,000.00*   1,000.00 

7 Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 

8 Registration Fee 750.00 750.00 1,500.00 

9 Library Levy 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 

10 I.C.T Levy 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 

11 Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 

12 Student Benevolent 75.00 75.00 150.00 

13 CUE Levy (Payable Once) 1,000.00*   1,000.00 

14 Project Field Work 17,500.00 17,500.00 35,000.00 

15 Practical /Laboratory/Workshop Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 

  TOTAL 123,525.00 120,025.00 243,550.00 

 

NOTES: 
1.   Fees for other semesters same as 2nd semester 
2.   Fees may be reviewed according to prevailing circumstances 
3.   Mid entry students will pay mid entry fee of Kshs. 15,000.00. 
4.    * One off Fee paid at the commencement of studies 
5.    ** Paid in Year 2, 3 and 4 
 
Fees is payable through the e-Citizen (Paybill business number: 222222).  
Visit the University website https://www.tum.ac.ke/ under portals click on TUMMIS 
https://smis.tum.ac.ke/ to get guidance on how to use the e-Citizen platform  
 

https://www.tum.ac.ke/
https://smis.tum.ac.ke/

